GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 D393

Title: Edwards Geldard and Shepherd
Dates : 1715-1978

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: 0.18 cubic metres (8 boxes, 4 vols)
Name of creator(s): Edwards Geldard and Shepherd

Administrative/biographical history

Edwards Geldard and Shepherd are a major solicitors' practice established c.
1969 by amalgamation of older practices of C and M Edwards, Shepherd &
Co, and Alan Pratt and Geldard. Charles and Martin Edwards were
successors to the practice established by C.E. Edwards at 16 St Andrew's
Crescent, Cardiff, in 1893. Pratt and Geldard derive from the practice of Cyril
J. Geldard in Mountstuart Square, Bute Docks, in 1914.

Archival history

Immediate source of acquisition

Scope and content

Deeds and related papers of firm's clients relating to property in cos
Glamorgan, Monmouth and Brecon

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office

have been retained.

Accruals
Accruals are possible

System of arrangement
Arranged according to order and number assigned by depositor

Conditions governing access
Open access

Conditions governing reproduction
Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/scripts of material

Physical characteristics and technical requirements
Fair to poor condition

Finding aids

© Glamorgan Record Office



EDWARDS GELDARD & SHEPHERD, SOLICITORS D393

Detailed list available.

Existence and location of originals
Existence and location of copies
Related units of description
Publication note

Note

Archivist’'s note

Compiled by Richard Morgan for the Glamorgan Record Office

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on
ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used
by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description
January 2006

© Glamorgan Record Office



D393/1

D393/2

D393/3

D393/4

D393/5

D393/6

D393/7

D393/8

D393/9

D393/10

D393/11

EDWARDS GELDARD & SHEPHERD, SOLICITORS

Lloyd's Register of Shipping A-L and M-Z
[2 vols.; fair condition]

Deeds relating to 266 Bute Street and 44 Crichton
Street, Cardiff
[1 bdle.; fair condition]

Deeds of various properties including premises in
Orchard Street, Crockerton otherwise Queen Street,
and Fishers Bridge, in Cardiff

[1 bdle; fair condition]

Summary of property in D393/3
[2 papers; good condition]

Leases of mines and minerals at Rudry and Rudry
Common, Glamorgan
[2 deeds; fair condition]

Assignments and licences regarding grants of rights of
minerals to D. Davis & Sons Ltd., including
Hendrefadog, Tir Wil Bach, and Penrhys, in
Ystradyfodwg

[5 deeds; fair condition]

Letters patent granted to D.J. Morgan and L& SW
Engineers
[1 bdle.; fair condition]

Share certificates of The New Milling Co. Ltd.
[1 bdle.; poor condition]

Abstract of title of Mrs Mary Jacob and mortgagees to
premises in Cambrian Place, Cardiff
[1 deed; poor condition]

Counterpart underlease from The Cambrian Coke Co.
Ltd to The Navigation Patent Fuel Co. Ltd, at Briton
Ferry

[1 deed,; fair condition]

Conveyances from O. Samuel to P. Ballentyne 1819
and from trustees of Evan and H. Thomas to E.H. Lee,
1843, relating to land in St Andrews, Glamorgan

[2 deeds; fair condition]

© Glamorgan Record Office

D393

1948-1949

1837-1902

1715-1869

c. 19937

1877, 1878

1894-1896

1890-1897

1898

1873

11 Jul 1896

5 May 1819, 26
May 1843



D393/12

D393/13

D393/14

D393/15

D393/16/1

D393/16/2

D393/16/3

D393/16/4

D393/16/5

EDWARDS GELDARD & SHEPHERD, SOLICITORS

Lease from Sylvester White to F. Lock of Alexandra
Hotel, Queen Street, Cardiff
[1 deed; fair condition]

Certificate of redemption of land tax to William Nicholl
relating to dwelling house in parish St John's, Cardiff
[1 file of papers; poor condition]

Agreement for lease from Hicks to South Wales
Wholesale Drug Co., lease from Madame Neujean to
W. Hicks, and conveyance, relating to warehouses and
cellars in Womanby Street, Cardiff

[1 bdle.; fair condition]

Papers relating to J. Milner and C.H. Milner:

Deed (and duplicate) of partnership of ship store
merchants, George Street, Cardiff

Papers relating to shop and bakehouse in James
Street, Cardiff

Lease from C.H. Milner and Peter William Gibbs to
Beacon Insurance Co. Ltd of 7 St Andrew's Crescent,
Cardiff

[3 bdles.; fair condition]

Deeds relating to Llanfihangel Cwm-du ('St Michael's
Cwmdu'), co Brecon, including Gwaun y Blaenau and
Cae Pant

[1 bdle.; fair condition]

Deeds relating to property in Llangynidr, co Brecon
[1 bdle.; fair condition]

4 leases and 1 transfer and assignment of premises at
Gwernllwyn Fach and other property at Dowlais, in
Merthyr Tydfil

[1 bdle.; fair condition]

'Various documents which appear to relate to property
at Trevethin, Monmouth'. Deeds and related papers
referring to property in manors of Wentsland and
Bryngwyn, Tal Ochor, and minerals at Cwm-nant-ddu,
in Trevethin (Trefethin), co Monmouth

[1 bdle.; fair condition]

Inland Revenue and other papers regarding estate of
late Eliza Winifred Taylour (Lady John Taylour) of
Kensington

[1 bdle.; fair condition]

© Glamorgan Record Office

D393

25 May 1891

5 Dec 1799

1890, 1899

16 Mar 1901
1864, 1869

13 Jul 1937

1717-1813

1800, 1811,
1818

1836-1871

1795-1854

1919-1929



EDWARDS GELDARD & SHEPHERD, SOLICITORS

D393/16/6

D393/16/7

D393/16/8

D393/16/9
D393/16/9/1

D393/16/9/2
D393/16/9/3

D393/16/10

D393/16/13

D393/16/11

D393/16/12

Inland Revenue affidavits and other papers relating to
the estate of George Overton of Watton Mount,
Brecon, decd.

[1 bdle.; fair condition]

Inland Revenue and other papers relating to the estate
of George Rydfield Taylour
[1 bdle.; fair condition]

Papers regarding Tal Ochor Farm, at Pontnewynydd,
and Pistyll Gwyn Farm, at Pontypool, co Monmouth
[1 bdle.; poor condition]

'Sundry papers":

Conveyance of premises at Gelligaer and Cardiff from
Wyndham William Lewis of Heath to John Morgan
Probate to will of George Overton

Release regarding estate of George Overton

[1 box; fair to poor condition]

Daybook of estate of J.G. Llewellyn, decd., including
Hengoed
[1 vol. and loose papers; poor condition]

Daybook of same marked 'Russell Estate' relating to
property at Dowlais including Russell Street
[1 vol.; poor condition]

Gwernllwyn Fach ground rent ledger
[1 vol.; fair condition]

Gwernllwyn Isha estate ground rent ledger 'No.5',

1942-1966 with annotations and additions to 1978
[1 vol.; fair condition]

© Glamorgan Record Office

D393

1866-1923

1908-1930

1904-1909

8 Jul 1869
25 Sep 1883
1924

1918-1961

1956-1981

1929-1963

1942-1978



	GB 0214 D393
	Archival history
	Immediate source of acquisition
	Scope and content
	Publication note
	Note
	Archivist’s note
	Rules or conventions
	This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.
	Date of description
	January 2006

