GLAMORGAN RECORD OFFICE/ARCHIFDY MORGANNWG

Reference code: GB 0214 D393

Title: Edwards Geldard and Shepherd

Dates: 1715-1978

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: 0.18 cubic metres (8 boxes, 4 vols)

Name of creator(s): Edwards Geldard and Shepherd

Administrative/biographical history

Edwards Geldard and Shepherd are a major solicitors' practice established *c.* 1969 by amalgamation of older practices of C and M Edwards, Shepherd & Co, and Alan Pratt and Geldard. Charles and Martin Edwards were successors to the practice established by C.E. Edwards at 16 St Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff, in 1893. Pratt and Geldard derive from the practice of Cyril J. Geldard in Mountstuart Square, Bute Docks, in 1914.

Archival history

Immediate source of acquisition

Scope and content

Deeds and related papers of firm's clients relating to property in cos Glamorgan, Monmouth and Brecon

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office have been retained.

Accruals

Accruals are possible

System of arrangement

Arranged according to order and number assigned by depositor

Conditions governing access

Open access

Conditions governing reproduction

Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/scripts of material

Physical characteristics and technical requirements

Fair to poor condition

Finding aids

Detailed list available.

Existence and location of originals

Existence and location of copies

Related units of description

Publication note

Note

Archivist's note

Compiled by Richard Morgan for the Glamorgan Record Office

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description

January 2006

E	DWARDS GELDARD & SHEPHERD, SOLICITORS	D393
D393/1	Lloyd's Register of Shipping A-L and M-Z [2 vols.; fair condition]	1948-1949
D393/2	Deeds relating to 266 Bute Street and 44 Crichton Street, Cardiff [1 bdle.; fair condition]	1837-1902
D393/3	Deeds of various properties including premises in Orchard Street, Crockerton otherwise Queen Street, and Fishers Bridge, in Cardiff [1 bdle; fair condition]	1715-1869
D393/4	Summary of property in D393/3 [2 papers; good condition]	c. 1993?
D393/5	Leases of mines and minerals at Rudry and Rudry Common, Glamorgan [2 deeds; fair condition]	1877, 1878
D393/6	Assignments and licences regarding grants of rights of minerals to D. Davis & Sons Ltd., including Hendrefadog, Tir Wil Bach, and Penrhys, in Ystradyfodwg [5 deeds; fair condition]	1894-1896
D393/7	Letters patent granted to D.J. Morgan and L& SW Engineers [1 bdle.; fair condition]	1890-1897
D393/8	Share certificates of The New Milling Co. Ltd. [1 bdle.; poor condition]	1898
D393/9	Abstract of title of Mrs Mary Jacob and mortgagees to premises in Cambrian Place, Cardiff [1 deed; poor condition]	1873
D393/10	Counterpart underlease from The Cambrian Coke Co. Ltd to The Navigation Patent Fuel Co. Ltd, at Briton Ferry [1 deed; fair condition]	11 Jul 1896
D393/11	Conveyances from O. Samuel to P. Ballentyne 1819 and from trustees of Evan and H. Thomas to E.H. Lee, 1843, relating to land in St Andrews, Glamorgan [2 deeds; fair condition]	5 May 1819, 26 May 1843

EDW	ARDS GELDARD & SHEPHERD, SOLICITORS	D393
D393/12	Lease from Sylvester White to F. Lock of Alexandra Hotel, Queen Street, Cardiff [1 deed; fair condition]	25 May 1891
D393/13	Certificate of redemption of land tax to William Nicholl relating to dwelling house in parish St John's, Cardiff [1 file of papers; poor condition]	5 Dec 1799
D393/14	Agreement for lease from Hicks to South Wales Wholesale Drug Co., lease from Madame Neujean to W. Hicks, and conveyance, relating to warehouses and cellars in Womanby Street, Cardiff [1 bdle.; fair condition]	1890, 1899
D393/15	Papers relating to J. Milner and C.H. Milner: Deed (and duplicate) of partnership of ship store	16 Mar 1901
	merchants, George Street, Cardiff Papers relating to shop and bakehouse in James Street, Cardiff	1864, 1869
	Lease from C.H. Milner and Peter William Gibbs to Beacon Insurance Co. Ltd of 7 St Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff [3 bdles.; fair condition]	13 Jul 1937
D393/16/1	Deeds relating to Llanfihangel Cwm-du ('St Michael's Cwmdu'), co Brecon, including Gwaun y Blaenau and Cae Pant [1 bdle.; fair condition]	1717-1813
D393/16/2	Deeds relating to property in Llangynidr, co Brecon [1 bdle.; fair condition]	1800, 1811, 1818
D393/16/3	4 leases and 1 transfer and assignment of premises at Gwernllwyn Fach and other property at Dowlais, in Merthyr Tydfil [1 bdle.; fair condition]	1836-1871
D393/16/4	'Various documents which appear to relate to property at Trevethin, Monmouth'. Deeds and related papers referring to property in manors of Wentsland and Bryngwyn, Tal Ochor, and minerals at Cwm-nant-ddu, in Trevethin (Trefethin), co Monmouth [1 bdle.; fair condition]	1795-1854
D393/16/5	Inland Revenue and other papers regarding estate of late Eliza Winifred Taylour (Lady John Taylour) of Kensington [1 bdle.; fair condition]	1919-1929

EDWARDS GELDARD & SHEPHERD, SOLICITORS		D393
D393/16/6	Inland Revenue affidavits and other papers relating to the estate of George Overton of Watton Mount, Brecon, decd. [1 bdle.; fair condition]	1866-1923
D393/16/7	Inland Revenue and other papers relating to the estate of George Rydfield Taylour [1 bdle.; fair condition]	1908-1930
D393/16/8	Papers regarding Tal Ochor Farm, at Pontnewynydd, and Pistyll Gwyn Farm, at Pontypool, co Monmouth [1 bdle.; poor condition]	1904-1909
D393/16/9 D393/16/9/1	'Sundry papers': Conveyance of premises at Gelligaer and Cardiff from	8 Jul 1869
D393/16/9/2 D393/16/9/3	Wyndham William Lewis of Heath to John Morgan Probate to will of George Overton Release regarding estate of George Overton [1 box; fair to poor condition]	25 Sep 1883 1924
D393/16/10	Daybook of estate of J.G. Llewellyn, decd., including Hengoed [1 vol. and loose papers; poor condition]	1918-1961
D393/16/13	Daybook of same marked 'Russell Estate' relating to property at Dowlais including Russell Street [1 vol.; poor condition]	1956-1981
D393/16/11	Gwernllwyn Fach ground rent ledger [1 vol.; fair condition]	1929-1963
D393/16/12	Gwernllwyn Isha estate ground rent ledger 'No.5', 1942-1966 with annotations and additions to 1978 [1 vol.; fair condition]	1942-1978